

**THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.**  
**JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22**  
**[Electrical Division]**  
**Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543**  
**E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in**

**PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 04 AS PER IFB**

**NAME OF THE WORK :- EXECUTION OF EXTERNAL ELECTRIFICATION WORK FOR POWER SUPPLY TO 6-F TYPE QUARTERS AT LOISINGHA FIRE STATION IN THE DISTRICT OF BOLANGIR.**

**BID REF NO :- 85/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2023-24**

**NAME &  
ADDRESS  
OF THE  
FIRM**

**SCHEDULE OF WORKS**

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
1	116x100 mm RS Joist (9 Mtr. Long)(23 Kg/Mtr)	No	4	17491.50	69966.00
2	Cost of 63 KVA S/S (Star-1,BIS/EEL-2)	No	1	112450.00	112450.00
3	Accessories for construction of DP mounted S/S on existing 9 Mtr. Long 300 KG PSC Pole with double Disc arrangement for 63 KVA Tfr. With Busbar arrangement.	No	1	134700.00	134700.00
4	LT 3 Ph 5W with 50 sq. mm(3x50+1x35+1x16) AB cable on 9 Mtr. Long Joist Pole with all accessories.	Km	0.12	449256.00	53910.72
5	LT stay set complete	Set	4	676.00	2704.00
6	7/12 SWG GI stay wire, Grade-2	Kg	24	97.50	2340.00
7	LT stay clamp	Pair	4	143.00	572.00
8	LT stay set Insulator	No	4	39.00	156.00
9	Concreting of stay	No	4	1,300.00	5200.00
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				<b>381998.72</b>
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				<b>11459.96</b>
C	TOTAL RS.				<b>393458.68</b>
D	T&P @ 2% of C				<b>7869.17</b>
E	Contingency @ 3% of C				<b>11803.76</b>
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				<b>29509.40</b>

G	Erection charges of Transformer @ 5% of trnsformer and joist pole				<b>9394.42</b>
H	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%				
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				<b>20557.12</b>
	Total Rs.Part-A				<b>472592.56</b>
10	Dismantling cost of 25 KVA S/S	No	1	4750.00	4750.00
	Total Estimated Cost				<b>477342.56</b>
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				<b>4,77,343.00</b>
EXCESS	<input type="text"/> LESS <input type="text"/> Please Tick)			_____ %	
	Quoted Amount in Figure				
	Quoted Amount in word				

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST .

**Signature of Tenderer with seal**

Sd/-  
Asst. Project Manager (Elect)

Sd/-  
D.M (Elect) I/C

Sd/-  
Project Manager(Elect.)